
                                           
                                           
                      Fox River Classic Conference Championships
                          Hosted by Ashwaubenon High School
                 UW-GB Shorewood Cross Country Course | Green Bay, WI
                                           
                                   October 16, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    46  De Pere                                     (16:31.3  82:36.5 1:47.0)
==========================================================
  1      1  Grady Lenn              12   15:23.3
  2      5  Noah Zhang              12   16:28.6
  3      8  Daniel Zhang            10   16:45.0
  4     11  Vincent Hauser          10   16:49.3
  5     21  James Derenne           11   17:10.3
  6   ( 22) Brett Spice             12   17:12.9
  7   ( 25) Oliver Qualls           11   17:17.1
  8   ( 48) Gabe Hansen             11   18:43.8

  2.    55  Green Bay Preble                            (16:46.4  83:51.6 0:54.1)
==========================================================
  1      2  Jacob Nuthals           12   16:16.1
  2      4  Brayden Michaels        12   16:24.5
  3     12  Bryce Voskuil           11   16:54.3
  4     17  Sam Haanen              12   17:06.5
  5     20  Alexander Juarez-Sedan  12   17:10.2
  6   ( 24) Louis Jean-Baptist      12   17:16.3
  7   ( 27) Jacob Mathys            11   17:25.2
  8   ( 35) Marshall Willems        12   18:09.9

  3.    91  Pulaski                                     (17:07.7  85:38.1 0:57.6)
==========================================================
  1      6  Parker Marshall         12   16:39.5
  2      9  Arden Gillen            12   16:45.0
  3     18  Grayden Gossen          11   17:07.4
  4     28  Mitchell Pilon          10   17:29.1
  5     30  Dayne Groth             12   17:37.1
  6   ( 44) Ben Augustine           11   18:35.4
  7   ( 58) Thomas Murphy           12   19:09.0
  8   ( 59) Carter Ryskoski         10   19:10.0

  4.   111  Notre Dame                                  (17:20.6  86:42.9 1:14.7)
==========================================================
  1     10  Eli Weiss               11   16:46.0
  2     13  Marshall Pahl           11   17:03.8
  3     26  Nicholas Fogarty        11   17:18.6
  4     29  Leo Muller              12   17:33.8



  5     33  Gabriel Stoik           12   18:00.7
  6   ( 42) John Norton             9    18:33.5
  7   ( 47) Aaron Miller            9    18:41.3
  8   ( 60) Harrison Pahl           9    19:11.2

  5.   145  Sheboygan North                             (17:45.8  88:48.7 2:29.4)
==========================================================
  1      3  Kasey Levinsohn         12   16:19.7
  2     15  Ethan Willemsen         12   17:04.7
  3     32  Ian Willemsen           12   17:55.1
  4     46  Peter Beine             12   18:40.1
  5     49  Evan Frye               10   18:49.1
  6   ( 62) Andrew Tomasini         10   19:14.3
  7   ( 67) Jovan Sanders           10   19:48.0
  8   ( 70) Nolan Tenpas            10   20:01.8

  6.   146  Ashwaubenon                                 (17:45.6  88:47.6 1:39.7)
==========================================================
  1      7  Charlie Vangheem        11   16:39.9
  2     23  Thomas McNicoll         11   17:15.5
  3     37  Preston Thompson        11   18:14.1
  4     39  Owen Anderson           10   18:18.5
  5     40  Brayden Schmidt         11   18:19.6
  6   ( 41) Cale Wallace            11   18:29.9
  7   ( 57) Logan Frasch            10   19:08.8
  8   ( 65) Michael Hill            10   19:43.2

  7.   193  Bay Port                                    (18:17.7  91:28.5 1:55.3)
==========================================================
  1     16  Bennett Daul            12   17:05.3
  2     34  Damon Bree              12   18:07.6
  3     38  Teigan Wasilewski       11   18:18.2
  4     52  Marshal Noel            12   18:56.8
  5     53  Cameron Hampton         12   19:00.6
  6   ( 63) Oliver Hudson           12   19:34.0
  7   ( 66) Piercen Garcia          10   19:44.9
  8   ( 68) Mason Patchak           12   19:56.2

  8.   198  Manitowoc Lincoln                           (18:15.3  91:16.2 1:52.1)
==========================================================
  1     19  Reid Stryzewski         11   17:08.6
  2     31  Ash Kapitz              12   17:37.8
  3     43  Ben Abler               12   18:35.3
  4     51  Brendan Streeter        9    18:53.8
  5     54  Michael Lewis           12   19:00.7
  6   ( 69) Grayson Mirsberger      10   19:58.0
  7   ( 76) Brayden Lallensack      10   22:51.9

  9.   220  West De Pere                                (18:31.5  92:37.4 2:00.6)
==========================================================



  1     14  Dominic Natzke          11   17:04.3
  2     45  Evan Bright             11   18:36.0
  3     50  Caleb Scheller          12   18:49.8
  4     55  Lincoln Crabb           9    19:02.4
  5     56  Ryan Tarbox             10   19:04.9
  6   ( 64) Danny Kuhn              12   19:35.6
  7   ( 74) Brent Fullmer           10   20:41.7
  8   ( 77) Issac Burns             9    24:56.0

 10.   313  Green Bay Southwest                         (19:49.3  99:06.1 2:29.6)
==========================================================
  1     36  Luke Peterson           11   18:10.4
  2     61  Jacob Fischer           10   19:12.7
  3     71  Carter Wilson           10   20:27.6
  4     72  Larken Spiering         9    20:35.4
  5     73  Landon Rowe             9    20:40.0
  6   ( 75) Ben Novotny             11   21:13.0
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Grady Lenn         12   De Pere                      15:23.3  4:58 
    2    2 Jacob Nuthals      12   Green Bay Preble             16:16.1  5:15 
    3    3 Kasey Levinsohn    12   Sheboygan North              16:19.7  5:16 
    4    4 Brayden Michaels   12   Green Bay Preble             16:24.5  5:17 
    5    5 Noah Zhang         12   De Pere                      16:28.6  5:19 
    6    6 Parker Marshall    12   Pulaski                      16:39.5  5:22 
    7    7 Charlie Vangheem   11   Ashwaubenon                  16:39.9  5:22 
    8    8 Daniel Zhang       10   De Pere                      16:45.0  5:24 
    9    9 Arden Gillen       12   Pulaski                      16:45.0  5:24 
   10   10 Eli Weiss          11   Notre Dame                   16:46.0  5:24 
   11   11 Vincent Hauser     10   De Pere                      16:49.3  5:25 
   12   12 Bryce Voskuil      11   Green Bay Preble             16:54.3  5:27 
   13   13 Marshall Pahl      11   Notre Dame                   17:03.8  5:30 
   14   14 Dominic Natzke     11   West De Pere                 17:04.3  5:30 
   15   15 Ethan Willemsen    12   Sheboygan North              17:04.7  5:30 
   16   16 Bennett Daul       12   Bay Port                     17:05.3  5:30 
   17   17 Sam Haanen         12   Green Bay Preble             17:06.5  5:31 
   18   18 Grayden Gossen     11   Pulaski                      17:07.4  5:31 



   19   19 Reid Stryzewski    11   Manitowoc Lincoln            17:08.6  5:32 
   20   20 Alexander Juarez-S 12   Green Bay Preble             17:10.2  5:32 
   21   21 James Derenne      11   De Pere                      17:10.3  5:32 
   22   22 Brett Spice        12   De Pere                      17:12.9  5:33 
   23   23 Thomas McNicoll    11   Ashwaubenon                  17:15.5  5:34 
   24   24 Louis Jean-Baptist 12   Green Bay Preble             17:16.3  5:34 
   25   25 Oliver Qualls      11   De Pere                      17:17.1  5:34 
   26   26 Nicholas Fogarty   11   Notre Dame                   17:18.6  5:35 
   27   27 Jacob Mathys       11   Green Bay Preble             17:25.2  5:37 
   28   28 Mitchell Pilon     10   Pulaski                      17:29.1  5:38 
   29   29 Leo Muller         12   Notre Dame                   17:33.8  5:40 
   30   30 Dayne Groth        12   Pulaski                      17:37.1  5:41 
   31   31 Ash Kapitz         12   Manitowoc Lincoln            17:37.8  5:41 
   32   32 Ian Willemsen      12   Sheboygan North              17:55.1  5:47 
   33   33 Gabriel Stoik      12   Notre Dame                   18:00.7  5:48 
   34   34 Damon Bree         12   Bay Port                     18:07.6  5:51 
   35      Marshall Willems   12   Green Bay Preble             18:09.9  5:51 
   36   35 Luke Peterson      11   Green Bay Southwest          18:10.4  5:51 
   37   36 Preston Thompson   11   Ashwaubenon                  18:14.1  5:53 
   38   37 Teigan Wasilewski  11   Bay Port                     18:18.2  5:54 
   39   38 Owen Anderson      10   Ashwaubenon                  18:18.5  5:54 
   40   39 Brayden Schmidt    11   Ashwaubenon                  18:19.6  5:54 
   41   40 Cale Wallace       11   Ashwaubenon                  18:29.9  5:58 
   42   41 John Norton        9    Notre Dame                   18:33.5  5:59 
   43   42 Ben Abler          12   Manitowoc Lincoln            18:35.3  5:59 
   44   43 Ben Augustine      11   Pulaski                      18:35.4  5:59 
   45   44 Evan Bright        11   West De Pere                 18:36.0  6:00 
   46   45 Peter Beine        12   Sheboygan North              18:40.1  6:01 
   47   46 Aaron Miller       9    Notre Dame                   18:41.3  6:01 
   48      Gabe Hansen        11   De Pere                      18:43.8  6:02 
   49   47 Evan Frye          10   Sheboygan North              18:49.1  6:04 
   50   48 Caleb Scheller     12   West De Pere                 18:49.8  6:04 
   51   49 Brendan Streeter   9    Manitowoc Lincoln            18:53.8  6:05 
   52   50 Marshal Noel       12   Bay Port                     18:56.8  6:06 
   53   51 Cameron Hampton    12   Bay Port                     19:00.6  6:08 
   54   52 Michael Lewis      12   Manitowoc Lincoln            19:00.7  6:08 
   55   53 Lincoln Crabb      9    West De Pere                 19:02.4  6:08 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  
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===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   54 Ryan Tarbox        10   West De Pere                 19:04.9  6:09 
   57   55 Logan Frasch       10   Ashwaubenon                  19:08.8  6:10 
   58   56 Thomas Murphy      12   Pulaski                      19:09.0  6:10 
   59      Carter Ryskoski    10   Pulaski                      19:10.0  6:11 
   60      Harrison Pahl      9    Notre Dame                   19:11.2  6:11 
   61   57 Jacob Fischer      10   Green Bay Southwest          19:12.7  6:12 
   62   58 Andrew Tomasini    10   Sheboygan North              19:14.3  6:12 
   63   59 Oliver Hudson      12   Bay Port                     19:34.0  6:18 
   64   60 Danny Kuhn         12   West De Pere                 19:35.6  6:19 
   65      Michael Hill       10   Ashwaubenon                  19:43.2  6:21 
   66   61 Piercen Garcia     10   Bay Port                     19:44.9  6:22 
   67   62 Jovan Sanders      10   Sheboygan North              19:48.0  6:23 
   68      Mason Patchak      12   Bay Port                     19:56.2  6:25 
   69   63 Grayson Mirsberger 10   Manitowoc Lincoln            19:58.0  6:26 
   70      Nolan Tenpas       10   Sheboygan North              20:01.8  6:27 
   71   64 Carter Wilson      10   Green Bay Southwest          20:27.6  6:36 
   72   65 Larken Spiering    9    Green Bay Southwest          20:35.4  6:38 
   73   66 Landon Rowe        9    Green Bay Southwest          20:40.0  6:40 
   74   67 Brent Fullmer      10   West De Pere                 20:41.7  6:40 
   75   68 Ben Novotny        11   Green Bay Southwest          21:13.0  6:50 
   76   69 Brayden Lallensack 10   Manitowoc Lincoln            22:51.9  7:22 
   77      Issac Burns        9    West De Pere                 24:56.0  8:02 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


